➔ www.docuthek.com
D GB F NL I SK RUS E RORO SRBSRB SRBCZ P
©
 2
01
8
El
st

page  9 (Technical data). Any other use is con-
sidered as non-compliant.
Type code
Code Description
BK-G Diaphragm gas meter
.6
.5
4
6
0
6
5
Flow rate
0.016 – 2.5 m3/h
0.025 – 4 m3/h
0.04 – 6 m3/h
0.06 – 10 m3/h
0.1 – 16 m3/h
0.16 – 25 m3/h
0.25 – 40 m3/h
M
C
A
E
B
Mechanical index
Chekker mechanical index
Absolute ENCODER index
Electronic index
Indication of volume at base conditions
T
Te
TB
TeB
Temperature conversion:
mechanical
electronic
mechanical-electronic temperature
 conversion and pressure correction
electronic temperature conversion and
pressure correction
Part designations
1
3
5
7
6
2
4
 Diaphragm gas meter BK
 Index with index plate
 Connectors
4 Pressure test point to BS4161 (optional)
5 Protective caps
6 2 x thermowells (optional)
7 Pressure test point with sealing sleeve (optional)
Type label/Index plate
Please quote for all enquiries:
 ▷ The manufacturer’s serial number S/N can be
found at the bottom of the type label.
 ▷ The customer identification number is under the
barcode.
BK-G..M..
m3, -
BK-G..M..
12345678DE-07-MI002-PTB001
class 1,5
NG-47001BM0443 DIN EN 1359:2007
Q max
Q min
S/N: 002545632734 1 imp =̂          0,01 m3
DE-07-MI002-PTB001
S/N: 002545632734